



3 -160, Panasapadu, Kakinada 533 005  
Andhra Pradesh . India  
off +91 884 2383902 - 4 (3 lines)  
fax +91 884 2383905 - 6  
kkd@apexfrozenfoods.com  
CIN: L15490AP2012PLC080067

Date: 07<sup>th</sup> February, 2019

To  
The General Manager,  
Department of Corporate Services,  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.  
Ref: Scrip Code : 540692

To  
The General Manager,  
Listing Department,  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bankdra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.  
Ref: Scrip Symbol : APEX

Dear Sir's,

**Sub: Submission of Corrected Un-Financial statements for the 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter ended on 31.12.2018 - reg.**

**Ref : Outcome of the Board meeting submitted on stock exchange on 07.02.2019**

\*\*\*\*\*

In continuation to our submission of outcome of Board meeting along with the Statement of Un-audited financial statements for the 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018 dated 07.02.2019 and pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that there are some clerical errors in column captioned heading "Quarter ended 31.12.2017". We herewith submitting the Corrected Un-Financial statements for the 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter ended 31.12.2018. We request you to take the same on your records.

The corrected results do not have any impact on turnover or profitability for the period, its only EPS Numbers. Regret for the inconvenience caused.

Request to consider the above.

for Apex Frozen Foods Limited

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'S. Sarojini', is written over the typed name.

S.Sarojini  
Company secretary & Compliance officer



Encl: As above

(₹ In Lakhs except earnings per share Basic and Diluted)

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2018**

S.No.	Particulars	Nine Months ended 31/12/2018	Quarter ended 31/12/2018	Quarter ended 30/09/2018	Nine Months ended 31/12/2017	Quarter ended 31/12/2017	Year ended 31/03/2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Unaudited	(Audited)
1	<b>Revenue from Operations</b>						
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	71,078.80	21,598.37	25,554.39	79,554.14	26,283.47	99,863.40
	(b) Other Income	1,836.79	496.63	866.21	1,693.31	434.86	1,987.43
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>72,915.59</b>	<b>22,095.00</b>	<b>26,420.60</b>	<b>81,247.45</b>	<b>26,718.33</b>	<b>1,01,850.83</b>
2	<b>Expenses:</b>						
	a) Cost of Materials	46,814.79	15,114.84	16,428.70	60,320.31	18,425.58	74,084.50
	b) Changes in inventories	1,012.85	84.08	1,190.78	-3,952.19	127.67	-3,777.49
	c) Employee benefits Expense	3,591.76	1,208.91	1,209.38	2,846.35	1150.61	3,892.31
	d) Finance Cost	500.27	148.40	185.59	737.51	203.12	869.96
	e) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	811.25	277.40	274.73	662.90	238.54	865.24
	f) Other Expenses	12,150.50	3,400.63	4,235.33	11,798.13	3,580.06	14,660.98
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>64,881.41</b>	<b>20,234.26</b>	<b>23,524.51</b>	<b>72,413.02</b>	<b>23,725.58</b>	<b>90,595.49</b>
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and Tax (1-2)</b>	<b>8,034.18</b>	<b>1,860.74</b>	<b>2,896.09</b>	<b>8,834.43</b>	<b>2,992.75</b>	<b>11,255.33</b>
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) before Tax (3-4)</b>	<b>8,034.18</b>	<b>1,860.74</b>	<b>2,896.09</b>	<b>8,834.43</b>	<b>2,992.75</b>	<b>11,255.33</b>
	<b>Tax Expense</b>						
6	Current Tax	2,830.66	652.91	1,033.83	3,098.49	1,041.27	4,331.86
7	Deferred Tax	-36.95	72.41	-120.99	-182.40	67.69	-986.58
8	<b>Total Tax Expenses (6+7)</b>	<b>2,793.71</b>	<b>725.32</b>	<b>912.84</b>	<b>2,916.10</b>	<b>1108.96</b>	<b>3,345.28</b>
9	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (5-8)</b>	<b>5,240.48</b>	<b>1,135.41</b>	<b>1,983.25</b>	<b>5,918.33</b>	<b>1,883.79</b>	<b>7,910.05</b>
10	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax expense)	-365.13	759.39	-472.14	-103.66	471.53	-392.50
11	<b>Total comprehensive income for the period after Tax (9+10)</b>	<b>4,875.34</b>	<b>1,894.80</b>	<b>1,511.11</b>	<b>5,814.67</b>	<b>2,355.33</b>	<b>7,517.56</b>
12	<b>Paid-up Equity share capital (Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each)</b>	<b>3,125.00</b>	<b>3,125.00</b>	<b>3,125.00</b>	<b>3,125.00</b>	<b>3125.00</b>	<b>3,125.00</b>
13	<b>Earnings per share</b>						
	a) Basic (₹)	16.77	3.63	6.35	21.74	6.02	28.02
	b) Diluted (₹)	16.77	3.63	6.35	21.74	6.02	28.02

*Twenty*



Cont....2

// 2 //

1. The above financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on February 07, 2019.
2. The Statutory auditors have conducted limited review of accounts for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2018.
3. Previous period figures are regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.
4. The company is primarily engaged in only one reportable business segment namely "Shrimp Processing" as determined by the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) in accordance with Ind AS 108 Operating Segments.
5. This statement of financial information is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
6. The details of utilization of IPO proceeds of ₹ 126.87 Crores is as under:

Particulars	Objects of the issue as per Prospectus	(₹ In Crores)
		Utilization till December 31,2018
Setting up of New Shrimp Processing Unit with an installed capacity of 20,000 MT P.a.	90.15	80.22
IPO Expenses	8.16	9.23
General Corporate purposes	28.56	31.72

Date: 07-02-2019  
Place: Kakinada



By The Order of the Board  
For Apex Frozen Foods Limited

*Murthy*

Karuturi Satyanarayana Murthy  
(Chairman & Managing Director)  
DIN No.05107525



# Boda Ramam & Co., Chartered Accountants

## INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S LIMITED REVIEW REPORT ON REVIEW OF INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS

To  
THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS,  
APEX FROZEN FOODS LIMITED.

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **Apex Frozen Foods Limited** ("the company") for the Quarter & Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018 being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as modified by SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2016. This statement which is the responsibility of company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting standard 34 -Interim Financial Reporting ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under Sec 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the statement based on our review.
2. We conducted our review in accordance with the standard on review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the institute of chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of material misstatement.
3. A review is limited primarily to inquires of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the statement has not been prepared in all material aspects in accordance with Ind AS and other recognised accounting practices and policies, and has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Boda Ramam & Co.,  
Chartered Accountants  
(FRN: 005383S)



BODA ANAND KUMAR  
(Partner)

M.No: 029123

Place: Kakinada  
Date: 07-02-2019

H.O.: # 2-18-24/1, Madhav Nagar Main Road, Kakinada - 3, Phones : 2345681, 2345682, Mobile : 98495 62003  
E-mail : akboda@rediffmail.com, brco.cafirm@gmail.com

B.O. : Flat No.103, Ground Floor, Surya Apartments, 1st Lane, Rajendra Nagar, Guntur - 522 006, Ph : 0863-2356557